Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEMMEL AG	05/30/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DYNA Systems GmbH	
Street Address:	Gossholzer Strasse 2	
City:	Lindenberg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	88161	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D503688

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(260)460-1700 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 260-424-8000

Email: jfhoffma@bakerd.com Correspondent Name: John F. Hoffman Address Line 1: **BAKER & DANIELS**

Address Line 2: 111 East Wayne St., Suite 800 Address Line 4: Fort Wayne, INDIANA 46802

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John F. Hoffman

Total Attachments: 1

source=RBL0098#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016116 FRAME: 0170

500035069

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DEMMEL AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws Germany, having its principal place of business at Gruntenweg 14, 88175 Scheidegg, GERMANY, holds the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Design Patent No. D503,688, granted April 5, 2005, entitled:

ELECTRICAL LOGIC ELEMENT WITH RELIEF SYMBOL

AND, WHEREAS, DYNA Systems GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at Gossholzer Strasse 2, 88161 Lindenberg, GERMANY, wishes to acquire an undivided one-half interest in and to said invention and said Design Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, DEMMEL AG does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said DYNA Systems GmbH, its successors and assigns, an undivided one-half interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said patent identified above, and in and to any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said patent or for said invention.

Executed this _______, 2005.

DEMMEL AG

Signature

HOLDESSIED

nessume b

Name and Title of person signing on behalf of DEMMEL AG

Holderried, President

STROELMANN, MATHIAS

Stadelmann, Mathias

PATENT REEL: 016116 FRAME: 0171

RECORDED: 06/10/2005